TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		05/31/2011	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tuthill Corporation
Street Address:	8500 South Madison
City:	Burr Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60527
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	1406490	CABLECRAFT			
Registration Number:	2170969	BRISTOW			
Registration Number:	0969160	COBRALINKS			
Registration Number:	2238448	SOTERA			
Registration Number:	1309655	Т			
Registration Number:	0747830	Т			
Registration Number:	1331701	TUTHILL			
Registration Number:	2485331	GLOBALGEAR			
Registration Number:	2589838	GLOBAL GEAR			
Registration Number:	2454696	VIBRALINK			
Registration Number:	3122024	FILL-RITE THE RAIN-PROOF BRAND!			
Registration Number:	0750815	FILL RITE			
Registration Number:	2253650	SECURALINK			
Registration Number:	2332523	MUD HOG			
Registration Number:	2057775	KINNEY			
Registration Number:	0732459	KINNEY			
Registration Number:	0522903	KINNEY			
Registration Number:	1590491	SHUR-MELT			
Registration Number:	1406489	CABLECRAFT			
		TRADEMARK			

REEL: 007124 FRAME: 0221 900583894

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1282150	TUTHILL
Registration Number:	0779404	TUTHILL
Serial Number:	77582273	FPP METERS
Serial Number:	77682977	FILL-MAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125337

Email: Ivincent@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Emily Strickler Voorheis

Address Line 1: 1750 Tysons Blvd

Address Line 2: #1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2035209-0025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Voorheis
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Voorheis/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2020

Total Attachments: 19

source=Trademark release Tuthill#page1.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page2.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page3.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page4.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page5.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page6.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page7.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page8.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page9.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page10.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page11.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page12.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page13.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page14.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page15.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page16.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page17.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page18.tif source=Trademark release Tuthill#page19.tif

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT, Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association having its principal office located at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), does hereby release all of its right, title and interest under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 29, 2009 made by Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 8500 South Madison, Burr Ridge, Illinois 60527 ("Grantor") in favor of Administrative Agent, which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2009 at Reel No. 022813, Frame No. 0750 (Patents) and Reel No. 004004, Frame No. 0859 (Trademarks) and Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest in and to (i) the United States patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth in Schedule I attached thereto (to the extent not previously released), (ii) the United States trademark applications and trademarks (the "Marks") set forth in Schedule II attached thereto (to the extent not previously released), in each case together with (iii) all proceeds and products of the Patents and Marks, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the marks are associated, and (v) all causes of action arising for infringement of any of the Patents and Marks or unfair competition regarding the same and all damages awarded therefrom.

The Administrative Agent further agrees (a) to deliver or cause to be delivered to the Grantor such other terminations, authorizations to terminate and releases, in each case in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Grantor as the Grantor may reasonably request, and (b) the Grantor and its attorneys shall be authorized to file such terminations, authorizations and releases, in each case to authorize, evidence and/or effect the termination and release by the Administrative Agent of all security interests and liens granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Agreement in the Patents, Marks and other interests specified therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK
SECURITY AGREEMENT

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	this Release	and	Termination	of	Patent	and	Trademark	Security
Agreement	is executed	as of this	day of May,	2011.						
ADMINIST	RÁTIVE A	GENT:								
BANK OF .	AMERICA,	N.A.								
By: (<u>Peu V</u> Wright-Jo President								
Acknowled	ged and agre	eed to by:								
GRANTOR	.:		•							
TUTHILL (CORPORA	TION							•	
Dave										
By: Name: Title										

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

\31237348

IN WITNESS V Agreement is executed as			Termination	of Patent	and	Trademark	Security
ADMINISTRATIVE AC							
BANK OF AMERICA,						•	
By:	:	·					
Name: Title	·	```	•				
Acknowledged and agree	d to by:						
GRANTOR:							
TUTHILL CORPORATE By:	H) S.		-				
Name: David P. Groo	ber		-	•			

Title

Director of Finance

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of May 29, 2009, (this "Agreement"), between Tuthill Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, as the Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent").

Reference is made to (a) the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Company, the lenders party thereto from time to time (the "Lenders"), and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, Swing Line Lender, and L/C Issuer, and (b) the Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2009, (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Company, the subsidiaries of the Company that are or may become a party thereto and the Administrative Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Company on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement. The Credit Agreement requires the execution and delivery of this Agreement by the undersigned. The Company will derive substantial benefits from the continued extension of credit to the Company pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in consideration of the Lenders having extended and continuing to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.03 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement, mutatis mutandis.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, the Company, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and does hereby grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Company or in which the Company now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>Patent and Trademark Collateral</u>"):

- (a) all letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or the equivalent thereof in any other country, including registrations, recordings and pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any other country, including those listed on Schedule I;
- (b) all reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or extensions thereof, and the inventions disclosed or claimed therein, including the right to make, use and/or sell the inventions disclosed or claimed therein;
- (c) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II; and

\8930915.4

- (d) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby;
- (e) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Company hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Patent and Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Illinois.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

Name: DAVID P. GROEBER.
Title: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE AND
RISK MANAGEMENT

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

by

Name: Title:

Signature Page to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

TUTHILL CORPORATION

by

Name: Title:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

by

Name: Charlene

e franident

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Country	Registration	Registration	Type Products	Registered In
	Number	Date		Name Of
A	04004700	0404000	T. T. (1)	
Australia	21021/92	8/13/1992	Tube Testing Connector MECHANICAL POWER	Tuthill Corp
Canada	2,104,368	7/2/1993	AMPLIFIER	Tuthill Corp
Canada	2015826	01/05/1990	Socket Assembly	Tuthill Corp
Canada	2,139,619	4/27/1999	Steering Wheel Drive Assembly	Tuthill Corp
			Adjustment Mechanism for	
Canada	2,312,625	12/12/2006	Alignment of a Pivot Bushing, Trailer beam and axle	Tuthill Corp
	_,0,0_0	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Steering Knuckle carrier to	radiii ooip
Canada	2441231	3/25/2008	suspension arm - Pivotable	Tuthill Corp
Europe	92306522.1	7/16/1992	Tube Testing Connector	
Europe	N/A	N/a	Two-Screw Dry Positive	Tuthill Corp
France	95.01188	3/21/1997	Displacement Vacuum Pump Steering Wheel Drive Assembly	Tuthill Corp
	P19501512.6	i	Steering Wheel Drive Assembly	
Germany	F 1950 15 12.0	7/24/2006	Positive Displacement Pump	Tuthill Corp
Mexico	223251	10/4/2004	and Trust Bearing Assembly	Tuthill Corp
US	5596903	1/27/1997	Rotary to Linear Actuator	Tuthill Corp
				Tuthill Controls Group (registration to be transferred to Tuthill
us	6687961	2/20/2002	Hinge Pin Connector	Corporation)
US	61/083834	7/25/2008	High-Temperature Rod End Linkage	Tuthill Corp
	01/000004	1720/2000	Fluid Operated Mechanical	Tuumii Goip
US	5279204	1/18/1994	Power Amplifier	Tuthill Corp
US	5775815	7/7/1998	Ball and Socket Swivel Bearing	Tuthill Corp
US	4759572	7/26/1988	Tube Connector	Tuthill Corp
US	5165868	11/24/1992	Magnetically Driven Pump	Tuthill Corp
US	5494416	2/27/1996	Magnetically Driven Positive diasplacement Pump	Tuthill Corp
US	5181543	1/26/1993	Tube Testing Connector	Tuthill Corp
US	7,425,121	3/23/2005	Rotary Vane Pump	Tuthill Corp
US	7393192	3/23/2005	Rotary Vane Pump	Tuthill Corp
US	5799985	9/1/1998	Tube Testing Connector	Tuthill Corp
us	5740835	4/21/1998	Valve Connector	Tuthill Corp
us	6158994	12/12/2000	Grooved Rotor for Internal Gear Pump	Tuthill Corp
US	6270324	8/7/2001	Positive Displacement Pump & Thrust Bearing Assembly	Tuthill Corp
บร	6368086	4/9/2002	Universal Pump Bracket	Tuthill Corp
บร	6712403	3/30/2004	Flange Connector	Tuthill Corp

 $Schedules\ to\ the\ Patent\ and\ Trademark\ Agreement$

Country	Registration	Registration	Type Products	Registered in
	Number	Date		Name Of
US	5,509,497	4/23/1996	Steering Wheel Drive Assembly	Fluidrive, Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill Corporation)
US	5,647,211	7/15/1997	Fluid Control Valve	Tuthill Corp
US	7,114,518	10/3/2006	Flow Regulating Valve	Tuthill Corp
US	6,158,750	12/12/2000	Lift Axle Assembly	Tuthill Corp
	0,100,700	12/12/2000	Independent Front Suspension	Tutilli Corp
US	6,176,501	1/23/2001	Eccentric Alignment Device	Tuthill Corp
US	381,093		Spindle with Hydraulic Passage Arrangement & Method	Tuthill Corp
us			Hydraulic Circuit with Selectively Actuated Motor	Tuthill Corp
US	6644947	11/11/2003	Wave Tooth Gears using Identical Non-Circular Conjugating	Tuthill Corp
US	6759969	7/6/2004	Fiberoptic Transceiver System	Tuthill Corp
				Reyco Industries, Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill
US	5,346,247	9/13/1994	Truck Air Ride Suspension	Corporation) Reyco Industries, Inc. (registration to be transferred
US	5,678,845	10/21/1999	Stabilizer for a Steer Axle Air Ride Suspension of a Vehicle	to Tuthill Corporation)
US	6,209,895	4/3/2001	Axle Suspension System for a Wheeled Vehicle	Tuthill Corp
US	6,227,554	5/8/2001	Adjustment Mechanism for Alignment of a Pivot Bushing, Trailer beam and axle	Tuthill Corp
US	5,088,758	2/18/1992	Suspension System for Semi Trailers	Tuthill Corp
us	7434821	5/6/2005	Vehicle Suspension with Lift Axle and Pivotal Lift Spring	Tuthill Corp
US	7163220	1/16/2007	Slider Mechanism for a vehicle	Tuthill Corp
us	6783137	8/31/2004	Steering Knuckle carrier to suspension arm - Pivotable	Tuthill Corp
us	11/900878	9/13/2007	Vehicle Suspension with Trailing Arm & Axle Assembly	Tuthill Corp
US	12/169449	7/8/2008	Independent Suspension Assembly	Tuthill Corp
us	214834	4/29/2009	Independent Suspension Assembly	Tuthill Corp
US	959874	7/17/2007	Drive Axle Suspension System	Tuthill Corp
US	39789	3/26/2008	Trailer Slider Suspension Assembly & method of Manuf	Tuthill Corp
US	380696	3/3/2009	Suspension System w Saged axle & Welded & meth of Manu	Tuthill Corp
us	383551	3/25/2009	Suspension system w Axle Adjustment	Tuthill Corp
US	383521	3/25/2009	Suspension system Structure & Method of Assembly	Tuthill Corp
US	383505	3/25/2009	Suspension system w Enhanced Stability	Tuthill Corp

Country Registration Registered In Number Date Name Of					
			Two-Screw Dry Positive		
US	N/A	N/A	Displacement Vacuum Pump	Tuthill Corp	
US	5580222	12/3/1996	Liquid Ring Vacuum Pump & Method of Assembly	Tuthill Corp	

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Trademark	Registered in Name
Australia	445791	05/23/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina	2119174	3/27/1996	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina	2119176	3/27/1996	CABLECRAFT CABLECRAFT (diseno	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina ·	2119173	3/27/1996	anexo)	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina	2119175	3/27/1996	CABLECRAFT (diseno anexo)	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina	1791494	3/15/1999	MUD-HOG	Tuthill Corporation
Argentina	1791956	3/17/1999	LOGO OF A HOG'S HEAD	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	445792	05/23/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	B405979	3/28/1984	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	A378918	7/27/1982	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	B405978	3/28/1984	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	721192	7/17/1998	FILL-RITE	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	642,411	10/6/1994	REYCO	Tuthill Corporation
Australia	B157591	12/17/1994	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Benelux	421226	03/19/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Brazil	818632526	11/4/1997	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Brazil	818632518	11/4/1997	CABLECRAFT (Logo)	Tuthill Corporation
Brazil	821706160	6/8/1999	MUD-HOG	Tuthill Corporation
Brazil	821706071	6/8/1999	LOGO OF A HOG'S HEAD	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	340850	05/27/1988	CABLECRAFT in conjunction w/machinery	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	128/29457	10/6/1921	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	440450	3/17/1995	BRISTOW	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	229431	08/04/1978	HK	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	222631	UNKNOWN	RL	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	241695	03/21/1980	PUSH-TITE	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	272403	1/29/1982	MUD-HOG	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	274827	3/18/1999	LOGO OF A HOG'S HEAD	Tuthill Corporation

Schedules to the Patent and Trademark Agreement

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Trademark	Registered in Name Of
Canada	109400	UNKNOWN	REYCO	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	532251	12/22/1998	REY-ALIGN	Tuthill Corporation
Canada	233507	6/8/1979	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	NATIONAL ROD ENDS	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	CABLECRAFT (Class 7)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	CABLECRAFT (Class 12)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	BRISTOW CONTROLS (Class 7)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	BRISTOW CONTROLS (Class 12)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934303	UNKNOWN	TUTHILL (Class 6)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934303	UNKNOWN	TUTHILL (Class 7)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934303	UNKNOWN	TUTHILL (Class 9)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934303	UNKNOWN	TUTHILL (Class 11)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934303	UNKNOWN	TUTHILL (Class 12)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	3/21/2007	TUTHILL Logo (Class 6)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	3/21/2007	TUTHILL Logo (Class 7)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	3/21/2007	TUTHILL Logo (Class 9)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	3/21/2007	TUTHILL Logo (Class 11)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	3/21/2007	TUTHILL Logo (Class 12)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934305	UNKNOWN	HANSEN (Class 6)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934305	UNKNOWN	HANSEN (Class 17)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	GLOBAL GEAR	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	SOTERA	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934315	3/8/2007	FILL-RITE (Class 7)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934316	3/8/2007	FILL-RITE (Class 9)	Tuthill Corporation
China	5934306	UNKNOWN	MUD-HOG (logo)	Tuthill Corporation
China	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	MUD-HOG	Tuthill Corporation
China	3703424	9/4/2003	REYCO GRANNING	Tuthill Corporation
China	3109104	9/7/2003	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Columbia	307672	12/23/2005	ATLANTIC FLUIDICS	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	3367653	3/21/2005	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	3371754	5/27/2005	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Trademark	Registered in Name Of
Europe	3372216	5/20/2005	T-LOGO	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	003370831	9/25/2003	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	003371622	9/26/2005	FILL-RITE	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	3385309	4/1/2005	MD PNEUMATICS	Tuthill Corporation
Europe	000351643	10/4/1996	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
France	1355209	05/16/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
France	1618008	07/25/1990	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
France	99779970	3/10/1999	MUD-HOG	Tuthill Corporation
France	99779971	3/10/1999	LOGO OF A HOG'S HEAD	Tuthill Corporation
France	1633115	06/25/1990	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Germany	819018	5/2/1966	TUTHILL Logo	Tuthill Corporation
Germany	803831	5/6/1965	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
Hong Kong	190/193	01/15/1993	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
Hong Kong	191/1993	01/15/1993	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation
India	274361	08/18/1992	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Ireland	120271	01/22/1986	CABLECRAFT in conjunction w/machinery	Tuthill Corporation
Italy	757743	3/30/1987	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Italy	714224	2/9/1987	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation
Japan	743441	05/31/1967	Stylized "T" w/"TUTHILL"	Tuthill Corporation
Japan	1399599	06/01/1993	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
Japan	3,136,064		REYCO	Tuthill Corporation
Japan	446905	5/25/2004	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Korea	293982	7/19/1994	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Malaysia	86/B02004	05/22/1986	CABLECRAFT in conjunction w/machinery	Tuthill Corporation
Malaysia	86/B02003	05/22/1986	CABLECRAFT in conjunction w/machinery	Tuthill Corporation
Mexico	464751	6/27/1994	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Mexico	464752	6/27/1994	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Mexico	969500	10/23/2008	FPP METERS	Tuthill Corporation
Mexico	946011	4/25/2006	REYCO	Tuthill Corporation

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Frademark	Registered in Name Of
Mexico	85162	1/10/1991	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Mexico	1003242	4/27/2009	FILL-MAX	Tuthill Corporation
New Zealand	B165432	01/22/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
New Zealand	B165433	01/22/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
New Zealand	B106288		REYCO	Tuthill Corporation
Norway	128686	05/07/1987	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
South Africa	94/2997	8/8/1996	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
South Africa	94/2996	8/8/1996	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Sweden	211224	07/01/1988	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Switzerland	348395	10/27/1986	CABLECRAFT	Tuthill Corporation
Switzerland	280822	12/23/1975	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
Taiwan	190370	09/16/1992	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
Taiwan	190373	09/16/1992	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
Taiwan	642083	5/1/1994	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
UK	B912348	7/21/2002	T-LOGO	Tuthill Corporation
UK	720532	07/04/1996	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
UK	749070	07/04/1996	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
US	1406489	09/02/1986	CABLECRAFT block form	Tuthill Corporation
US	1406490	08/26/1986	CABLECRAFT in script	Tuthill Corporation
US	2170969	7/7/1998	BRISTOW	Tuthill Corporation
US	969160	09/25/1993	COBRALINKS	Tuthill Corporation
US	2238448	4/13/1999	SOTERA	Tuthill Corporation
US	1309655	12/18/1984	Stylized "T"	Tuthill Corporation
US	779404	11/03/1984	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation
US	1282150	6/19/2004	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation
US	747830	04/09/1963	T-LOGO	Tuthill Corporation
US	1331701	04/23/1985	TUTHILL	Tuthill Corporation
US	77/138072	3/22/07	HANSEN	Tuthill Corporation
US	1688726	05/26/1992	AUTO-FLO	Tuthill Corporation
US	771022	06/09/1984	GAS-MATE	Tuthill Corporation
US	654337	11/12/1957	НК	Tuthill Corporation

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Trademark	Registered in Name Of
ບຣ	2485331	9/4/2001	GLOBAL GEAR	Tuthill Corporation
US	2589838	7/2/2002	GLOBAL GEAR (logo)	Tuthill Corporation
US	2715157	5/13/2003	QUICK SEAL	Tuthill Corporation
US	1781309	7/13/1993	AIRGLIDE	Paccar Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill Corporation)
ŲS	2454696	5/29/2001	VIBRALINK	Tuthill Corporation
US	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	FILLQUIK	Tuthill Corporation
US	3122024	7/25/2006	FILL-RITE THE RAIN- PROOF BRAND!	Tuthill Corporation
US	750815	06/11/1983	FILL-RITE	Tuthill Corporation
us	2253650	6/15/1999	SECURALINK	Tuthill Corporation
บร	77/582273	9/30/2008	FPP METERS	Tuthill Corporation
US	1,141,696	11/25/1980	LOGO OF A HOG'S HEAD	Fluidrive, Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill Corporation)
US	1,141,697	11/25/1980	MUD-HOG	Fluidrive, Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill Corporation)
US	1,280,664	6/5/2004	EQUA-TRAC	Tuthill Corporation
US	1,835,370	5/10/1994	GRANNING	Tuthill Corporation
US	2,195,116	10/13/1998	MAXIMISER	Tuthill Corporation
US	2,332,523	3/21/2000	MUD-HOG	Fluidrive, Inc. (registration to be transferred to Tuthill Corporation)
US	2,335,691	3/28/2000	LOGO OF A	Tuthill Corporation
us	76/691651	7/28/2008	EZ TRAC	Tuthill Corporation
US	582,666	11/24/2003	REYCO	Tuthill Corporation
US	2,435,711	11/16/1998	REY-ALIGN	Tuthill Corporation
US	2810240	2/3/2004	REYCO GRANNING	Tuthill Corporation
US	76/694776	12/12/2008	RIDEMASTER	Tuthill Corporation
US	2057775	4/29/1994	KINNEY	Tuthill Corporation
US	732459	06/15/1962	Kinney	Tuthill Corporation
US	522903	03/28/1950	Kinney	Tuthill Corporation
US	1590491	04/10/1990	SHUR-MELT	Tuthill Corporation

Country	Reg Number	Reg Date	Trademark	Registered in Name Of
US	77/682977	3/4/2009	FILL-MAX	Tuthill Corporation

CH2\7294672.3

Schedules to the Patent and Trademark Agreement

RECORDED: 12/05/2020